3rd IAAF World Youth Championships

Sherbrooke (CAN)

MEN

100 metres

Semifinals
Heat 1

5 Andre WELLINGTON
Heat 2

Ramon GITTENS

Heat 3

3 Daniel BAILEY
Heats
Heat 1

1 Renaldo ROSE

4 Andrés L. RODRIGUEZ

Heat 2

2 Andre WELLINGTON

6 Jan P. HOLWERDA
Heat 3

3 Aliston POTTER
Heat 4

5 Carl STUART

7 Jaheed SMITH
Heat 5

5 Carlos ABAUNZA
Heat 6

4 Delvis ROJAS
Heat 7

2 Yavid ZACKEY

3 Marcus DUNCAN

4 Tyrone SAWYER

5 Mario HERRERA
Heat 8

1 Daniel BAILEY

3 Nicoll NAVAS

6 Josell RAMIREZ

200 metres

Final
1 Usain BOLT
4 Daniel BAILEY
Semifinals
Heat 1
2 Daniel BAILEY
8 Nicoll NAVAS
Heat 2
3 Jacobi MITCHELL
Heat 3
1 Usain BOLT
Ramon GITTENS
Antonio SIDE
Heats
Heat 1
1 Usain BOLT
Heat 2
2 Jacobi MITCHELL
3 Christian OLIVIERI

12/10/86

20/07/87

9/09/86

18/11/87
9/08/87

12/10/86
19/03/86

17/04/86

8/12/87
23/06/86

11/01/86

5/05/86

19/07/86

4/12/86

22/02/86

21/01/87

9/09/86

2/12/87
14/01/87

21/08/86
9/09/86

9/09/86

2/12/87

4/01/86

21/08/86

20/07/87

3/06/86

21/08/86

4/01/86
30/01/86

12 Jul

JAM

BAR

ANT
11 Jul

JAM
PAN

JAM
GUA

VB

BAH
BlZ

NCA

VEN

PUR
TRI

BAH
MEX

ANT
COL
CRC

13 Jul
JAM
ANT

13 Jul

ANT
COL

BAH

JAM

BAR

DOM
12 Jul

JAM

BAH
PUR

9-13 Jul 2003

Wwind:

10.77

Wind:

DNS

Wind:

10.80

Wind:
10.75
10.96

Wind:
11.04
11.50

Wind:
11.02

Wind:
11.15
11.96

Wind:
11.22

Wind:
11.04

Wind:
10.93
11.00
11.05
11.26

Wind:
10.56
10.94
11.39

Wwind:

20.40
21.59

wind:

21.17
22.33

wind:

21.64

wind:

21.08
DNS

DQ

Wind:

21.12

Wind:

21.84
22.34

-0.2

-1.2

-2.6

+1.9

+0.3

+1.2

+1.0

+1.4

+1.1

+0.3

+0.8

-1.1

-1.3

-1.3

-3.2

-0.4

-3.4
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8 Jan P. HOLWERDA
Heat 3
4 Aliston POTTER
5 Mario HERRERA
Heat 4
2 Antonio SIDE
4 Nicoll NAVAS
Heat 5
Carlos ABAUNZA
Heat 7
2 Daniel BAILEY
3 Ramon GITTENS
Jaheed SMITH

400 metres

Final
4 Jamil JAMES
Semifinals
Heat 1
6 Christian SANTIAGO
Usain BOLT
Heat 2
2 Jamil JAMES
Antonio SIDE
Heats
Heat 1
5 Michael GARDENER
Heat 2
1 Antonio SIDE
2 Usain BOLT
5 Carlos I. PEREZ
Heat 3
5 Osbaldo CHAVEZ
Heat 5
5 Christian SANTIAGO
Heat 6
1 Jamil JAMES
4 Carlos BENITEZ
José ACEVEDO

800 metres

Semifinals
Heat 3
8 Federico PADILLA
Heats
Heat 1
3 Davian PARKER
Heat 3
3 Federico PADILLA
Heat 6
5 Gabriel ACEVEDO
7 Ynse HOLWERDA

1,500 metres

Final

7 Edgar J. SANTOYO
Heats
Heat 2

2 Edgar J. SANTOYO

19/03/86

17/04/86
21/01/87

3/06/86
2/12/87

11/01/86

9/09/86

20/07/87
23/06/86

16/09/86

11/01/86
21/08/86

16/09/86
3/06/86

29/04/86

3/06/86

21/08/86

28/11/86

26/02/87

11/01/86

16/09/86

21/01/86
30/03/86

12/06/86

12/02/86

12/06/86

9/03/88
19/03/86

3/05/86

3/05/86

GUA

VB
MEX

DOM
COL

NCA

ANT

BAR
BlZ

12 Jul
TRI
11 Jul

PUR
JAM

TRI
DOM
10 Jul

JAM

DOM

JAM

MEX

MEX

PUR

TRI

PUR
VEN

11 Jul

COL
10 Jul

JAM

COL

PUR
GUA

13 Jul
MEX
11 Jul

MEX

23.16

Wind:

22.54
22.95

Wind:

21.88
22.27

wind:

DNS

Wind:

21.93
22.03
DNS

47.61

49.89

DNS

47.60

DQ

49.85

47.84

48.36

49.85

51.26

49.51

48.24
50.96

DQ

1:56.50

1:55.91

1:53.80

2:00.07
2:02.01

3:52.30

3:54.67

-3.5

-2.3

-1.4

-1.7
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7 Gilder BARBOZA
3,000 metres

Heats

Heat 1
9 Denides VELEZ

12 Ricardo ESTREMERA
110 metres hurdles (0.914)

Final
4 Carlos JORGE
6 Dairon ROBLES
Heats
Heat 1
3 Carlos JORGE
Heat 2
4 Dairon ROBLES
7 Rudolph LOWE

400 metres hurdles (0.842)

Semifinals
Heat 1
5 Josef ROBERTSON
Heats
Heat 1
6 Camilo QUEVEDO
Heat 4
5 Josef ROBERTSON
6 Victor SOLARTE
8 Kayuse BURROWS

High jump

Final
8 Aiphous JACKSON
11 Cory GIBBS
Qualification
Group A
5 Cory GIBBS
10 Deon BRANGMAN

15 Dante D. MONDRAGON

Group B
2 Aiphous JACKSON
8 Edgar TORRES

Pole vault

Qualification

Group A
German MOISES
Group B
8 José F. MONTANO

Long jump

Qualification

Group B
10 Irving M. CASTRO
11 Carlos JORGE

17/02/86

19/07/86
11/03/86

24/09/86
19/11/86

24/09/86

19/11/86
2/07/86

14/05/87

5/06/86

14/05/87

6/01/86
7/03/88

29/05/86
19/04/86

19/04/86
18/08/86
21/07/86

29/05/86
3/03/87

8/07/86

14/12/86

30/10/86
24/09/86

VEN

10 Jul

PUR
PUR

11 Jul
DOM
CuB

10 Jul

DOM

CuB
JAM

11 Jul

JAM
10 Jul

GUA

JAM

VEN
BAH

13 Jul
JAM
TRI

11 Jul

TRI
BER
MEX

JAM
MEX

10 Jul

MEX

MEX

10 Jul

MEX
DOM

4:02.18

8:43.15
8:49.40

Wind: +1.9

13.85
13.91

Wind: -1.5
13.93
Wind: +1.7
13.85
14.03

52.83

58.15

53.54

54.37
1:00.27

2.00
2.00

2.00
1.95
1.85

2.00
1.95

NH

4.60

6.79 -1.8
6.71 +2.0
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Triple jump

Final
1 Dennis FERNANDEZ
11 Irving M. CASTRO
Qualification
Group A
11 Luis RIVERA
12 Maxwell ALVAREZ

Group B
1 Dennis FERNANDEZ

5 Irving M. CASTRO
13 Josell RAMIREZ

Shot put (5.0 kg)

Qualification

Group A
10 Adonson SHALLOW

Group B
12 Tyron BENJAMIN

Javelin throw (700g)

Qualification
Group B

12 Oscar Geovanni BECERRA

Octathlon

Final

8 Marcos SANCHEZ
11.29/-1.1 6.56/+0.4

10,000 meters walk

Final
15 Marco A. BENAVIDES
Eder SANCHEZ
Diego FLORES

Medley Relay

Final

4 Puerto Rico Youth Junior
Yavid ZACKEY
6 Bahamas Youth Junior
Carl STUART
8 México Youth Junior
Mario HERRERA
Heats

Heat 1
5 Bahamas Youth Junior
Carl STUART
Heat 2
2 Puerto Rico Youth Junior
Yavid ZACKEY
3 México Youth Junior
Mario HERRERA
5 Guatemala Youth Junior
Maxwell ALVAREZ

23/01/86
30/10/86

1/06/86

3/11/86

23/01/86

30/10/86
14/01/87

17/08/86

16/04/87

12/02/87

28/09/86

13 Jul
CuB
MEX

12 Jul

MEX
GUA

CuB

MEX
CRC

10 Jul

VIN

DMA

10 Jul

MEX

11 Jul
PUR

49.09 14.93/+1.3

2/05/86
21/05/86
23/03/87

Y
Christian OLIVIERI

Y
Jacobi MITCHELL

Y
Carlos I. PEREZ

Tyrone SAWYER

Y
Christian OLIVIERI

Y
Carlos I. PEREZ

Y
Jan P. HOLWERDA

13 Jul
ESA
MEX
MEX

13 Jul
PUR

BAH

MEX

12 Jul

BAH

PUR

MEX

GUA

15.77
14.76

14.25
14.13
15.37

14.86
13.27

17.20

14.23

5451

5906
1.80

47:44.71
bQ
bQ

1:56.51

Marcos SANCHEZ

1:58.03

Kayuse BURROWS

2:01.44

+1.8
+0.5

-0.8
-0.6

-0.7
+0.6

51.22

Osbaldo CHAVEZ

1:57.41

Kayuse BURROWS

1:56.51

Christian SANTIAGO

2:00.12

Osbaldo CHAVEZ

2:01.31

Ynse HOLWERDA

2:48.52

Christian SANTIAGO

Tyrone SAWYER

Jaime J. PENA

Jacobi MITCHELL

Marcos SANCHEZ

Jaime J. PENA

Camilo QUEVEDO
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WOMEN

100 metres

Final

3 Kelly-Ann BAPTISTE

5 Sherline DUNCAN

8 Monique CABRAL
Semifinals
Heat 1

2 Kelly-Ann BAPTISTE

4 Samantha HENRY
Heat 2

3 Monique CABRAL

4 Darlenys OBREGON
Heat 3

2 Sherline DUNCAN

5 Tamara RIGBY

6 Yomara HINESTROZA

8 Liann KELLMAN
Heats
Heat 1

1 Samantha HENRY

2 Yomara HINESTROZA

3 Monique CABRAL

5 Adasa PADMORE

6 Jackeline CARABALI
Heat 2

1 Sherline DUNCAN

3 Darlenys OBREGON

7 Brenda BLANCO
Heat 4

3 Tamara RIGBY
Heat 5

1 Kelly-Ann BAPTISTE

3 Liann KELLMAN

8 Nolise HENRY
Heat 7

4 Cotrell MARTIN

6 Yahaira A. ROMERO

200 metres

Final
1 Aneisha MCLAUGHLIN
4 Sherline DUNCAN
7 Darlenys OBREGON
Semifinals
Heat 1
8 Yomara HINESTROZA
Heat 2
1 Aneisha MCLAUGHLIN
2 Darlenys OBREGON
Heat 3
2 Sherline DUNCAN
4 Tavara RIGBY
Heats
Heat 1
2 Darlenys OBREGON
6 Nallely VELA

14/10/86
5/05/86
9/12/86

14/10/86
25/09/88

9/12/86
21/02/86

5/05/86
17/01/87
20/05/88

1/03/87

25/09/88
20/05/88
9/12/86
7/01/86
16/05/86

5/05/86
21/02/86
14/03/86

17/01/87

14/10/86

1/03/87

21/10/86

4/02/86
21/07/87

6/01/86
5/05/86
21/02/86

20/05/88

6/01/86
21/02/86

5/05/86

17/01/87

21/02/86
8/02/86

11 Jul
TRI
JAM
TRI

11 Jul

TRI
JAM

TRI
COL

JAM
BAH
COL
BAR

10 Jul

JAM
COL
TRI

PAN
VEN

JAM
COL
GUA

BAH

TRI
BAR
SKN

BAH
MEX

12 Jul
JAM
JAM
COL

12 Jul

COL

JAM
COL

JAM
BAH
11 Jul

COL
MEX

Wind:

11.58
11.66
11.95

Wind:

11.94
12.10

Wind:

11.78
11.95

Wind:

11.67
12.09
12.13
12.28

Wwind:

11.79
11.83
11.95
12.20
12.27

Wind:

11.77
11.88
12.99

Wind:

11.96

Wind:

11.85
12.04
12.61

Wind:

12.21
12.48

Wwind:

23.26
23.80
24.43

Wind:

25.21

Wind:

23.79
24.18

Wind:

23.91
24.36

Wind:

24.00
25.65

+1.8

+1.2

+1.9

+1.4

+0.6

+1.1

+0.4

+0.3

+1.7

-0.4

-2.7

-1.1

-1.4

+4.0
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Heat 2 Wind: +1.0

4 Liann KELLMAN 1/03/87 BAR 24.96

5 Kineke ALEXANDER 21/02/86 VIN 25.10

6 Erika RIVERA 14/11/86 PUR 25.24
Heat 3 Wind: +3.0

1 Aneisha MCLAUGHLIN 6/01/86 JAM 23.73
Heat 4 Wind: +3.3

1 Sherline DUNCAN 5/05/86 JAM 23.93
Heat 5 Wind: +4.0

1 Tavara RIGBY 17/01/87 BAH 24.21
Heat 6 Wind: +4.9

5 Yomara HINESTROZA 20/05/88 COL 24.43
Heat 7 Wind: +1.9

6 Adriana S. RANGEL 19/05/87 MEX 25.39
400 metres
Final 12 Jul

7 Sonita SUTHERLAND 9/08/87 JAM 54.50
Semifinals 11 Jul
Heat 1

4 Sonita SUTHERLAND 9/08/87 JAM 55.07

5 Abigail DAVID 5/05/86 TRI 56.48

7 Zuliana FONTANEZ 18/02/87 PUR 58.03
Heat 2

8 Kineke ALEXANDER 21/02/86 VIN 57.49
Heats 10 Jul
Heat 2

6 Viridiana NAJERA 4/03/87 MEX 57.71

7 Arelys CARO 11/11/87 PUR 59.26
Heat 3

2 Sonita SUTHERLAND 9/08/87 JAM 55.30

3 Kineke ALEXANDER 21/02/86 VIN 56.39

4 Nallely VELA 8/02/86 MEX 58.23

6 Fanny MONTANO 14/06/86 COL 59.42
Heat 4

3 Abigail DAVID 5/05/86 TRI 54.99

4 Zuliana FONTANEZ 18/02/87 PUR 56.60

6 Alejandra IDOBRO 8/04/88 COL 59.07
800 metres
Heats 11 Jul
Heat 1

6 Liliani MENDEZ 9/05/86 PUR 2:13.19

8 Karen ARCE 3/10/88 CRC 2:19.42
Heat 2

4 Beverly RAMOS 24/08/87 PUR 2:14.53

5 Denelle DE VERTEUIL 9/02/86 TRI 2:15.46
Heat 3

8 Raquel BARQUERO 18/08/86 CRC 2:19.85
Heat 4

6 Arusha MCKENZIE 24/06/86 JAM 2:14.39

3,000 metres

Final 9 Jul
12 Jennifer CHICHESTER 14/11/88 GUY 10:41.79

100 metres hurdles (0.762)

Final 12 Jul wind: -1.9
2 Latoya GREAVES 31/05/86 JAM 13.42
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Semifinals
Heat 2

2 Latoya GREAVES
Heats
Heat 1

7 Jéssica GONZALEZ
Heat 2

2 Latoya GREAVES
Heat 4

5 Ada HERNANDEZ

400 metres hurdles

Heats

Heat 1
5 Trishana MCGOWAN

High jump

Final
13 Rhonda WATKINS
Qualification

Group A
14 Marierlis ROJAS
Group B
6 Rhonda WATKINS
10 Fabiola AYALA

Pole vault

Final
19 Keisa MONTEROLA

Long jump

Qualification
Group B
7 Rhonda WATKINS
8 Tamara FRANCIS
18 Shara PROCTOR

Triple jump

Final

8 Veronica DAVIS
Qualification
Group A

13 Sofia Shantal MALDONADO

Group B
2 Verénica DAVIS

10 Jacqueline R. TRIANA
Shot put

Final

7 Yaniuvis LOPEZ
Qualification
Group A

5 Yaniuvis LOPEZ
Group B

8 Tressa-Ann CHARLES

31/05/86

3/02/86

31/05/86

18/01/86

2/07/86

9/12/87

30/04/86

9/12/87
31/12/86

26/02/88

9/12/87
7/09/86
16/09/88

22/05/87

12/03/87

22/05/87
18/06/87

1/02/86

1/02/86

26/01/86

11 Jul

JAM
11 Jul

MEX

JAM

VEN

12 Jul

JAM

12 Jul
TRI
10 Jul

VEN

TRI
MEX

13 Jul
VEN

12 Jul

TRI

JAM
AlA

11 Jul
VEN
10 Jul

MEX

VEN
MEX

12 Jul
CuB
12 Jul

CuB

LCA

Wind:

13.22

Wind:

14.52

Wwind:

13.44

Wind:

14.19

1:01.94

1.70

1.65

1.78
1.70

3.35

5.85
5.76
5.32

12.23

11.09

12.47
11.31

14.41

13.90

12.84

+1.1

+1.4

+0.5

+3.1

+1.0
+0.1
-0.2

-0.7

+1.0

+0.1
+0.2
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Discus throw

Final
1 Lisandra RODRIGUEZ
Qualification

Group B
2 Lisandra RODRIGUEZ

Hammer throw

Final
7 Arasay M. TONDIKE
13 Rosa RODRIGUEZ II
Roxana GOYTORTUA

Javelin throw

Final
12 Diana RIVAS

5,000 meters Walk

Final
5 Rosa M. OROZCO

Medley Relay

Final

2 Jamaica Youth
Samantha HENRY
6 Bahamas Youth
T'Shonda WEBB
7 Mexico Youth
Jéssica GONZALEZ
Trinidad & Tobago Youth
Monigue CABRAL
Heats
Heat 1
2 Trinidad & Tobago Youth
Monigue CABRAL
3 Jamaica Youth
Sherline DUNCAN
4 Bahamas Youth
T'Shonda WEBB
Heat 2
3 Mexico Youth
Yahaira A. ROMERO
Colombia Youth
Yomara HINESTROZA

14/01/86

14/01/86

28/05/86
2/07/86
22/05/87

27/01/86

10/09/86

Y
Sherline DUNCAN

Y
Tamara RIGBY

Y
Yahaira A. ROMERO

Y
Kelly-Ann BAPTISTE

Y
Kelly-Ann BAPTISTE

Y
Samantha HENRY

Y
Tamara RIGBY

Y
Adriana S. RANGEL

Y

Darlenys OBREGON

11 Jul
CuB
10 Jul

CuB

12 Jul
CuB
VEN
MEX

13 Jul
COL

10 Jul
MEX

13 Jul
JAM

BAH

MEX

TRI

12 Jul

TRI

JAM

BAH

MEX

COL

48.56

45.53

54.43
51.93
NM

41.19

23:52.60

2:07.05

Sonita SUTHERLAND

2:12.66

Cotrell MARTIN

2:15.92

Adriana S. RANGEL
DQ

Crystal SKEETE

2:09.84

Abigail DAVID
2:10.79

Arusha MCKENZIE
2:12.69

Cotrell MARTIN

2:14.57

Viridiana NAJERA
DNF

Alejandra IDOBRO

Aneisha MCLAUGHLIN
Tavara RIGBY
Viridiana NAJERA

Abigail DAVID

Denelle DE VERTEUIL
Sonita SUTHERLAND

Tavara RIGBY

Nallely VELA

Fanny MONTANO
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